
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

TEACHERS FORUM 

of the European Schools 2025 
Monday, 07 APRIL – Tuesday, 08 APRIL  

 

PRELIMINARY PROGRAM 
 

Sunday, 06 APRIL 2025  
ARRIVAL OF PARTICIPANTS 

Please note that all participants are kindly requested to arrange their departure for arrival in Cyprus 
on the sixth of April.  
 
 

Monday, 07 APRIL 2025 
MORNING PROGRAM 
8:30 Departure of shuttle buses for transfer from guest hotels to TFES2025 venue  
from 8:30 Registration and Welcome Coffee 
9:00 Opening Plenary Session  
 Welcome remarks  
9:30 Keynote Speech I [Title TBC] 
 Dr. Eleftherios Klerides, University of Cyprus 
 Chair of the Baccalaureate Committee (2024-2025) 
10:15 Coffee Break 
10:45 Panel Discussion I: Well-being in Education for Sustainable Development  
11:30 “Ideas Worth Seizing”: Workshop Series I  
 [Choice of parallel workshops on the relevant topic]. 
13:00 Lunch 
 

AFTERNOON PROGRAM 
14:30 Panel Discussion II: Teachers’ Well-being in the School Environment 
15:15 Coffee Break 
15:30 “Ideas Worth Seizing”: Workshop Series II  
17:00 Departure from TFES2025 venue to guest hotels  
 

EVENING PROGRAM 
18:45 Departure from guest hotels outside of the city center to Solomos Square 
19:00 Optional Guided tour of Nicosia (starting point at Solomos Square) 
20:00 Free Time 
22:00 Departure from Solomos Square to guest hotels outside of the city center 
 



 
Tuesday, 08 APRIL 2025 
MORNING PROGRAM 
8:30 Departure of shuttle buses for transfer from guest hotels to TFES2025 venue 
from 8:45 Welcome Coffee 
9:30 Keynote Speech II [TBC] 
10:15 Coffee Break 
10:30 Panel Discussion III: Pupils’ Well-being in the School Community  
12:00 “Ideas Worth Seizing”: Workshop Series III  
13:30 Lunch 

 

AFTERNOON PROGRAM 
15:00 Seizing Oneself: Well-being Activities 
 Participants will engage in a variety of well-being activities  
16:00 Seizing Each Other: The Teachers’ Exhibition & The Networking Hub 
 Participants can engage in both spaces in parallel 
17:00 Coffee Break 
17:30 Closing Plenary Session 
 ● Summary of the TFES2025 

● Concluding Remarks  
  

EVENING PROGRAM 
18:30 Cocktail Reception hosted by the Minister of Education, Sport and Youth, H.E. Dr. Athena 

Michaelidou   
20:30 Farewell remarks 
20:45 Transfer from TFES2025 venue to guest hotels  

 

TFES2025 PRELIMINARYPROGRAM (6-8.4.2025) A4 v3 EN.docx 


